# 900616236 05/12/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900612327	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarah Ichazo, Representative of the Estate of Oscar Ichazo		03/20/2021	Estate: HAWAII

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ichazo, LLC
Street Address:	574 East 67th St.
City:	Inglewood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200854	ARICA
Registration Number:	4442895	ARICA AUTODIAGNOSIS
Registration Number:	3226745	ARICA SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4493531	CHUA K'A BODYWORK
Registration Number:	2228783	DRAGON'S MIX
Registration Number:	2288930	PROTOANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2337592	PSYCHOCALISTHENICS
Registration Number:	2040295	
Registration Number:	3862975	VELOCITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8437071746

Email: harrymeeker@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Harry Meeker
Address Line 1: 67 Falmouth Way

Address Line 4: BLUFFTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29909

TRADEMARK 900616236 REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry Meeker
SIGNATURE:	/Harry Meeker/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=V12 Assignment of Trademarks-1#page1.tif

source=Final version Deed of Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0214

# **Assignment of Trademarks**

Whereas, Assignor: Sarah Ichazo, Representative of the Estate of Oscar Ichazo Of: Address: 882 Kumulani Drive, Kihei, Hawaii 96753

## Owns Trademarks

Reg.#: 2200854 Reg. Word Mark 'Arica' Reg #: 4442895, Reg. Word Mark 'Arica Autodiagnosis' Reg. #: 3226745 Reg. Word Mark 'Arica School' Reg. #: 4493531 Reg. Word Mark 'Chua K'a Bodywork' Reg. #: 2228783 Reg. Word Mark 'Dragon's Mix' Reg. #: 2288930 Reg. Word Mark 'Protoanalysis' Reg. #: 2337592 Reg. Word Mark 'Psychocalisthenics' Reg. #: 2040295 Reg. Design Mark Reg. #: 3862975 Reg. Word Mark 'Velocity'

Whereas, Assignee: Ichazo, LLC

Of: Address: 574 East 67th Street, Inglewood, CA 90302

Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of the Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with them, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and or good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

<u>Trademark Assignment.</u> The Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with them, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Trademarks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Signature of Assignor

Date of Execution

Sarah Ichazo

March 20, 2021

Swahlchazo

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0215

#### Deed of Assignment: Oscar Ichazo Trademarks Electronic Trademark Assignment Office (ETAS)

A. Owner of Trademarks who is now deceased: Oscar Ichazo.

a) Date of Birth: July 24, 1931

b) Death: March 26, 2020

c) Address: 882 Kumulani Drive, Maul, Hawaii, 96753

B. Assignee to whom all Trademarks will be transferred:

a) Name: Ichazo, LLC

b) Address: 574 E. 67th St., Inglewood, CA 90302, tel.: 310-433-0310,

c) Agent: Karen Ramos-Rivera, Email: toifhomes@gmail.com

C. Names of Trademarks to be transferred:

a)	Arica: Mark	Serial #: 75060800,	Reg.#: 2200854
b)	Arica Autodiagnosis	Serial #: 85882456,	Reg.#: 4442895
c)	Arica School	Serial I#: 78621763,	Reg.#: 3226745
d)	Chua K' Bodywork	Serial #: 85809830,	Reg #: 4493531
e)	Dragon's Mix	Serial #: 75456874,	Reg #: 2228783
f)	Protoanalysis	Serial #: 75542247,	Reg #: 2288930
g)	Psychocalisthenics	Serial #: 75542246,	Reg #: 2337592
h)	Universal Logos: Mark	Serial #: 75060802,	Reg #: 2040295
i)	Velocity	Serial #: 77857716	Reg #: 3862975

D. Correspondent

a) Name: Harry Meeker

b) Email: harrymeeker@gmail.com

c) Address: 67 Falmouth Way, Bluffton SC, 29909.d) Phone: home: 843-707-1746 cell: 347-421-2447

#### E. Assignment:

RECORDED: 04/26/2021

Now, therefore in good and valuable consideration, Oscar Ichazo (deceased) leaves all his trademarks to his wife, Sarah Ichazo, beneficiary:

Signature Sarah Ichazo: SWALTOLOZO Date: 3/20/21

I, Sarah Ichazo, hereby assign the entire trademark interests to Ichazo, LLC.

Signature Sarah Ichazo: Sarah GLAZo Date: 3/20/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0216